
BARBER· REM DOCSB0001068 

Centerfire Rifles by Action 

Bolt Action 

Repeating 

0% 10% 20% ''"~~%n,,;:::,,,1.~o;. 50% 60% 
c' ·.: ':·~·=< ·:·~ ':·~ ·=< ·:·~ ':·~ ·:·,'. 

In contrast to the rimfire rifle ~~griient;::rn:~µ~:>Ju•lt-action rifle dominates the 
centerfire category, commandin~dHri'ear)y 6'()%('fo'f the sales volume in units. 
Centerfire rifle unit sales for the U..$(~om~~tjc ma:r:k;~t are as follows: 

llNITS (M) 

225 

182 

140 

101 

100 

90 

67 

33 

25 

963 

ComJil,market ~~l!!Lggests the following brand share position by manufacturer as a 
percenfbt1~ni1§A9l~;·:::· 

Subject to Protective v. Remington 

67 

BARBER · REM DOCSB0001068 

MAE00000984 


