

In contrast to the rimfire rifle segment, the bolt-action rifle dominates the centerfire category, commanding nearly 60% of the sales volume in units. Centerfire rifle unit sales for the U.S. domestic market are as follows:

BRAND	UNITS (M)
Remington	225
Ruger	182
USRA€	140
Marlin	101
Other	100
Savage	90
Browning	67
H&R	33
Weatherby	<u> 25</u>
TOTAL	963

Compiled market data suggests the following brand share position by manufacturer as a percent of units sold.

67